

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.111 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
2.	10.03.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> Respondent No.2 filed a petition under order 21 Rule 58 CPC, vide E.A.No.46 of 2023 in E.P.No.306 of 2019 in O.S.No.87 of 2017 on the file of Judge, Family Court-cum-III Additional District Judge, Srikakulam and the same was allowed adjudicating the claim of the petitioner that she is the absolute owner of the petition schedule property having right, title and possession over the same and to raise the attachment over the petition schedule property. 2. The appellant is the plaintiff/decreed holder and the first respondent is the respondent/judgment debtor in E.P.No.306 of 2019 in O.S.No.87 of 2017. The appellant/plaintiff/decreed holder has filed the present appeal. 3. I.A.No.1 of 2026 has been filed to condone the delay of 33 days in filing the appeal. 4. Issue notice to the respondents. 5. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by speed post/registered post and acknowledgment due and file	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		proof of service in the Registry. 6. Post after six (06) weeks. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J sj	